

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	130572	Version:	0					
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/4/2013			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:				Final action:	9/24/2013			
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing the adjustments of the Department of Labor Green Jobs Innovation Fund Grant.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT, HOUSING AUTHORITY							
Attachments:	1. Transmittal Letter, 2. Letter to Steven Mahan, 3. Hearing Notice List							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/4/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/11/2013	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2013	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/17/2013	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/24/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
9/27/2013	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

130572

ORIGINAL

110572

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the adjustments of the Department of Labor Green Jobs Innovation Fund Grant.

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee previously approved the Department of Labor Green Jobs Innovation Fund Grant under file number 110572; and

Whereas, The Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee City (HACM) has notified Community Development Grants Administration (see attached letter) of their request to adjust their Green Jobs grant funding awards; and

Whereas, The Housing Authority would like to decrease their \$330,000 Green Jobs automotive job training contract by \$34,300 to \$295,700 and increase their \$310,000 Green Jobs solar panel job training contract by \$34,300 to \$344,300; now therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the adjustments for HACM to the Green Jobs grant funds are approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That HACM shall submit budgets and activity reports in amounts and according to

any conditions approved by the Common Council and Community Development Grants Administration and the City Comptroller for review and approval; and, be it

Further Resolved, That payments for the Green Jobs grant cost incurred shall be paid in accordance with approved Green Jobs grant reimbursement policy based on the approval by the Community Development Grants Administration and the City Comptroller.

.Requestor CDGA-GreenJobs-Amend 08/22/13